
Revised on 9/3/2019 Time/ Location

August 
1-Aug Thursday Application for degree for January and February 2020 begins 

Last day to apply for Study Abroad 

Spitzer Graduate Orientation 10AM/107

Spitzer Graduate Mixer 5PM/FUMO

Last day of Registration 

Last day to file ePermit request for Fall 2019

Last day to drop classes for 100% tuition refund 

27-Aug Tuesday Classes Begin 

Second Year B Arch Lottery 2PM/107

Initial Registration Appeals begin

Aug 27-Sept 2 Tuesday-Monday Change of program period; late fees apply

28-Aug Wednesday Last day for Independent Study 

29-Aug Thursday Advanced Studio Lottery Presentation   2PM/107

Third Year B Arch Lottery 2PM/128

Convocation 5PM/Aaron Davis

31-Aug Saturday First day of Saturday Classes 

September 
2-Sep Monday College Closed 

Last day to add a course to an existing enrollment;

Last day to apply for Audit Options;

Last day to drop without the grade of "WD"

Last day to submit an appeal for Initial Registration;

Last day for 75% tuition refund;

Financial Aid Certification Enrollment Status Date;

3-Sep Tuesday Course Withdrawal drop period begins (A grade of "WD" is assigned to students who officially drop a 

class)

Verification of Enrollment rosters available to faculty 

5-Sep Thursday Classes follow a Monday schedule 

SSA Faculty Meeting 12N/107

9-Sep Monday Last day to drop for 50% tuition refund 

Adjunct Support Meeting 12:30PM/104

10-Sep Tuesday Adjunct Support Meeting 12:30PM/104

12-Sep Thursday Executive Committee Meeting 12N/111

P&B Committee Meeting 1PM/111

16-Sep Monday Last day to drop for 25% tuition refund 

Census date - Form A cutoff

Last day to change or declare a major to be effective in Fall 2019 

Last day to drop without the grade of "W"

Course withdrawal period ends.  Last day to withdraw from a course with a grade of WD;

Verification of Enrollment Rosters Due from faculty 

17-Sep Tuesday Course Withdrawal drop period begins (A grade of "W" is assigned to students who officially drop a class) - 

No Refund 

Assignment of "WN" grades for non-attendance

19-Sep Thursday Student Advisory Meeting 12:30PM/107

23-Sep Monday Course and Standing Meeting 1PM/111

25-Sep Wednesday Last day to submit proof of immunization for NYS residents

Graduate Architecture Info Session 5:30PM/CUNY 42nd st

26-Sep Thursday Curriculum Committee Meeting 12N/111

Tenure Committee Meeting 1PM/112

Sciame Lecture: Maria Fullaondo; intro by Frank Melendez 5:30PM/107

Assignment of "WA" grades for immunization non-compliance 

30-Sept- 1-Oct Monday-Tuesday No Classes Scheduled 

October 

Fall 2019 Academic Calendar

26-Aug Monday



3-Oct Thursday SSA Faculty Meeting 12N/107

Sciame Lecture: Deborah Berke; intro by Fran Leadon 5:30PM/107

8-Oct - 9- Oct Tuesday-Wednesday No Classes Scheduled 

10-Oct Thursday Executive Committee Meeting 11AM/111

P&B Committee Meeting 12PM/111

Sciame Lecture: Rahul Mehrotra + Filiep Decorte; intro by Loukia Tsafoulia + Suzan Wines 5:30PM/107

CCNY Grad Open House 4:30PM/Great Hall

11-Oct Friday Deadline for filing application for degree for January and February 2020 

Last Day to submit proof of immunization for non-NYS residents 

14-Oct Monday College Closed 

16-Oct Wednesday Classes follow a Monday Schedule 

J.Max Bond Lecture: Zena Howard with Mabel Wilson, intro by Shawn Rickenbacker 5:30PM/The New School

17-Oct Thursday Student Advisory Meeting 12:30PM/107

19-Oct Saturday Open House: New York Solar Roofpod & The Great Hall All Day

21-Oct Monday MLA Info Session 5:30PM/107

22-Oct Tuesday CCNY Un-Tenured Faculty Meeting 2PM/SH 250

24-Oct Thursday Curriculum Committee Meeting 12N/111

Course and Standing Meeting 1PM/111

UD Open Studio 3PM/ UD Studio

Sciame Lecture: Jean-Pierre Pranlas-Descours; intro by Sean Weiss 5:30PM/107

26-Oct Saturday UN The Hive Hackathon All Day/Gallery

28-Oct Monday M Arch I Info Session 5:30PM/107

Adjunct Support Meeting 12:30PM/104

29-Oct Tuesday Adjunct Support Meeting 12:30PM/104

November
INC grades for Spring 2019 and Summer 2019 for Undergraduate students convert to FIN

INC grades for Summer 2018 and Fall 2018 for Graduate students convert to FIN 

4-Nov Monday 60% date of the term 

4-Nov Monday MS Arch Info Session 5:30/2M23 or 128 

5-Nov Tuesday Course withdrawal period ends. Last day to withdraw from a class with the grade of "W"

Last day to file for Pass/NC option 

Registration appointments for Winter and Spring 2020 begin for continuing students.  

7-Nov Thursday SSA Faculty Meeting 12N/107

Sciame Lecture: Saskia Sassen + Havard Breivik; intro by Suzan Wines + Loukia Tsafoulia followed 

by  Transient Spaces Book Launch

5:30PM/107

12-Nov Tuesday Habana 500 Symposium - Film: Havana Suite 6PM/107

14-Nov Thursday Executive Committee Meeting 12N/111

P&B Committee Meeting 1PM/111

Habana 500 Symposium - Preservation Panel Discussion 6PM/107

21-Nov Thursday Student Advisory Meeting 12:30PM/107

25-Nov Monday Curriculum Committee Meeting 12N/111

Course and Standing Meeting 1PM/111

28-Nov - 01-Dec Thursday - Sunday College Closed

December 
2-Dec Monday Dean Lesley Lokko Start Date 

5-Dec Thursday SSA Faculty Meeting 12N/107

6-Dec - 12-Dec Friday - Thursday Final Reviews

7-Dec Saturday Last Day of Saturday Classes 

12-Dec Thursday Last Day of Classes

13-Dec Friday B Arch Studio Assessments 10am-1PM/2nd/3rd Fl

Reading Day / Final Examinations

16-Dec - 20- Dec Monday-Friday Final Examination - Day/Evening Classes

20-Dec Friday End of Term 

24- 25 Dec Tuesday-Wednesday College Closed

27-Dec Friday Final Grade Submission Deadline for Fall 2019

31-Dec Tuesday College Closed

1-Jan Wednesday College Closed

1-Nov Friday




